

PRESS RELEASE – for immediate release.

May 9, 2024

Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist

PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

Prevail Bank donates \$1,000 to Central WI Childrens Museum



The <u>Central Wisconsin Childrens Museum</u> (CWCM) in Stevens Point is one location that the Portage County Health and Human Services, CAP Services, Big Brothers Big Sisters, Birth to 3, Healthy Beginnings, Head Start, The Family Crisis Center, ODC and Youth Counseling Service providers meet, mentor, and/or supervise their child clients. Through the museum's EveryFund Program these therapists and youth utilize the museum free of charge. In support of that program, Prevail Bank donated \$1,000.

The donation was part of Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions program. Non-profits that assist low-to-moderate income households, those that stimulate communities financially, provide financial literacy, and/or enhance the standard of living of those less fortunate, in the communities Prevail Bank serves, were encouraged to apply. This Spring, Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions Committee approved the disbursement of \$67,650 between 20 nonprofits.

Tori Neff, CWCM Board Member (pictured second from the left) and Kristy Stacy, CWCM Executive Director (third from the right) accepted the check from Prevail Bank.

Pictured (L-R) is Scott Romportl, Prevail Bank Chief Risk Officer / HR Director; Tori Neff, CWCM Board Member; Troy Kempfert, Prevail Bank Branch Manager; Kristy Stacy, CWCM Executive Director; Dale Sankey, Prevail Bank VP / Commercial Lending Officer; and Jackie Hoerter, Prevail Bank Teller.